PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
BASE TEN SYSTEMS ELECTRONICS GmbH 08/08/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: RUAG COEL GmbH					
Street Address:	Feldstrasse 156				
City:	Wedel				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	22880				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 6636		66368	07		807
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (800)822-7095					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 650-293-3355					\$40.00
Email: phickman@tipsgroup.com Correspondent Name: Paul L. Hickman					
Address Line 1: 1000 Elwell Court, Suite 150					
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TBK1P002.US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul L. Hickman			
Total Attachments: 1 source=TBK1P002_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by BASE TEN SYSTEMS ELECTRONICS GmbH, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of GERMANY, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", of Patent Rights (as defined below) to RUAG COEL GmbH, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of GERMANY, hereafter referred to as "Assignee."

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assigner acknowledges, Assigner hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, tille and interest in and to: U.S Patent No: 6,636,807; entitled METHOD OF STEERING A MACHINE ON A PREDETERMINED ROUTE AND DEVICE FOR ITS EXECUTION, all inventions disclosed therein ("Inventions"); any divisions and/or continuations thereof; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof; the right to file foreign applications thereof directly in the name of Assignee; the right to claim priority rights thereof and all rights of prior infringement thereof (collectively "the Patent Rights").

Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Patent Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) and/or Assigned Patents directly to Assignee.

BASE TEN SYSTEMS ELECTRONICS GMBH

Date: PHM

By:

RECORDED: 08/16/2011